PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tornado Technologies Inc.	10/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Petrofiled Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	3236-50th Avenue SE	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2B 3A3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5980737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)433-5719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7804480606

Email: tony@lambertlaw.ca

Correspondent Name: Anthony R. Lambert

Address Line 1: #200, 10328-81 Avenue

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T6E 1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004-86

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony R. Lambert

Total Attachments: 1

source=TTI_Petrofield_change_of_name#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 5980

PATENT REEL: 025493 FRAME: 0753 **CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2013663774**



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TORNADO TECHNOLOGIES INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO PETROFIELD INDUSTRIES INC. ON 2009/10/15.



PATENT REEL: 025493 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 12/13/2010